
Staff Name Email Campuses Served
Adapted PE Teacher

Gordon, Victoria vgordan@ems-isd.net

Dozier Elementary, Greenfield Elementary, Parkview 
Elementary, Remington Point Elementary, Willow Creek 
Elementary, Ed Wilkie Elementary, Marine Creek 
Elementary, Chisholm Trail High School 

Macevicious, Allison mmacevicius@ems-isd.net

Saginaw High School, Highland Middle School, Prairie Vista 
Middle School, High Country Elementary, Gililand, 
Comanche Springs Elementary, Chisholm Ridge 
Elementary, Copper Creek El , Northbrook Elementary

Whaley, Cheryl cwhaley@ems-isd.net

Bryson Elementary, Eagle Mountain Elementary, Elkins 
Elementary, Lake Country Elementary, Lake Pointe 
Elementary,  Saginaw Elementary

Assistive Technology Specialist  
Bond, Marianna mbond@ems-isd.net District-Wide
Behavior Specialist

Angela, Leslea langlea@ems-isd.net

Bryson Elementary, Saginaw Elementary, Lake Country 
Elementary, Lake Pointe Elementary, Eagle Mountain 
Elementary, Elkins Elementary, Creekview Middle School, 
Wayside Middle School, Boswell High School

Creason, Luke lcreason@ems-isd.net MTSS District Wide

De Leon, Sara sdeleon@ems-isd.net

Bryson Elementary, Eagle Mountain Elementary , Elkins 
Elementary, Lake Country Elementary, Lake Pointe 
Elementary, Saginaw Elementary, Creekview Middle 
School, Wayside Middle School, Boswell High School

EMS ISD Department of Special Programs



Malkiewicz, Danielle dmalkiewicz@ems-isd.net

Dozier Elementary, Greenfield Elementary, Parkview 
Elementary, Remington Point Elementary, Willow Creek 
Elementary, Ed Wilkie Middle School, Chisholm Trail High 
School 

McCorkle, Taylor tmccorkle@ems-isd.net

Chisholm Ridge Elementary, Copper Creek Elementary, 
Gililand Elementary, High Country Elementary, Northbrook 
Elementary, Highland Middle School, Prairie Vista Middle 
School, Saginaw High School

Sweeney, Katy ksweeney@ems-isd.net

Chisholm Ridge Elementary, Copper Creek Elementary, 
Gililand Elementary, High Country Elementary, Northbrook 
Elementary, Highland Middle School, Prairie Vista Middle 
School, Saginaw High School

Vara, Umul uvara@ems-isd.net

Dozier Elementary, Greenfield Elementary, Parkview 
Elementary, Remington Point Elementary, Willow Creek 
Elementary, Ed Wilkie Middle School, Marine Creek Middle 
School, Chisholm Trail High School 

Board  Certified Behavior Analyst (BCBA)

Morrison, Sydney smorrison@ems-isd.net

Chisholm Ridge Elementary, Comanche Springs 
Elementary, Gililand Elementary, High Country Elementary, 
Northbrook Elementary, Copper Creek Elementary, 
Highland Middle School, Prairie Vista Middles, Saginaw 
High School

Patel, Krishma kpatel@ems-isd.net Hafley Development Center
Penny, Carissa cpenny@ems-isd.net Saginaw Elementary

Pound, Donna dpound@ems-isd.net

Bryson, Saginaw Elementary, Lake Country Elementary, 
Lake Pointe Elementary, Eagle Mountain Elementary, 
Elkins Elementary, Creekview Middle School, Wayside 
Middle School, Boswell High School

Woodward, Lisa lwoodward@ems-isd.net MTSS District Wide



Diagnosticians
Albright, Amanda aalbright@ems-isd.net Chisholm Trail High School
Anderson, Kristi kanderson06@ems-isd.net Boswell High School 
Ayala, Jessica jayala@ems-isd.net Lake Country Elementary, Saginaw Elementary
Baker, Ken kbaker@ems-isd.net Saginaw High School 
Black, Andrea ablack@ems-isd.net Bryson Elementary, Wayside Middle School 
Broyles, Jonathan jbroyles@ems-isd.net Wayside Middle School
Carroll, Megan mcarroll@ems-isd.net Ed Wilkie Middle School 
Crow, Dana dcrow@ems-isd.net Hafley Development Center, Dozier Elementary
Cutrer, Stacey scutrer@ems-isd.net Prairie Vista Middle School 
Davis, Rebecca rdavis@ems-isd.net Marine Creek Middle School 
Farnan, Elisha efarnan@ems-isd.net Comanche Springs Elementary, Gililland Elementary
Freimuth, Shannon sfreimuth@ems-isd.net Lake Country Elementary 
Gary, Rebecca rgary@ems-isd.net Hafley Development Center
Hardin, Cyndi chardin@ems-isd.net High Country Elementary, Copper Creek Elementary

Ille, Marissa mille@ems-isd.net Chisholm Ridge Elementary, Copper Creek Elementary
Jernigan, Rebecca rjernigan@ems-isd.net Eagle Mountain Elementary, Elkins Elementary
Kennedy, Tammy tkennedy@ems-isd.net Greenfield Elementary, Prairie Vista Middle School 

Quimby, Maria Vicky (Bilingual) mquimbaysanchez@ems-isd.net Remington Point Elementary, Prairie Vista Middle School 
Raesly, Crystal craesly@ems-isd.net Boswell High School 
Reddish, Susan sreddish@ems-isd.net Elkins Elementary, Lake Pointe Elementary
Rhonda, Wyrick rwyrick@ems-isd.net Highland Middle School 
Rodriguez, Mayra (Bilingual) mrodriguez01@ems-isd.net Northbrook Elementary
Pakulak, D'Aun dpakulak@ems-isd.net Creekview Middle School 
Perez, Monica (Bilingual) mperez01@ems-isd.net Gililland Elementary, Willow Creek Elementary
Welch, Susan swelch@ems-isd.net Saginaw High School 
Wyrick, Rhonda rwyrick@ems-isd.net Highland Middle School 
Dyslexia Therapists
Coble, Brandi bcoble@ems-isd.net Eagle Mountain Elementary, Boswell High School
Carroll, Britney bcarroll@ems-isd.net Ed Wilkie Middle School, Greenfield Elementary
Davis, Molly mdavis01@ems-isd.net Copper Creek Elementary



Denbow, Marchella mdenbow@ems-isd.net Remington Point Elementary, Wayside Middle School
Gaytan, Michelle mgaytan@ems-isd.net Chisholm Ridge Elementary
Gode, Anna agode@ems-isd.net Copper Creek Elementary, Prairie Vista Middle School 
Hatfield, Melissa mhatfield@ems-isd.net Chisholm Ridge Elementary  
Licari, Erica elicari@ems-isd.net Elkins Elementary 
Ellis, Lyndsey lellis@ems-isd.net Lake Country Elementary 
Lopez, Melida Garcia (Bilingual) mgarica-lopez@ems-isd.net Willow Creek Elementary, Wayside Middle School 

Mora, Paula pmora@ems-isd.net
Dozier Elementary, Creekview Middle School, Boswell High 
School 

Moore, Sarah smoore01@ems-isd.net Prairie Vista Middle School 
Niven, Kendra kniven@ems-isd.net Greenfield Elementary, Remington Point Elementary

Rheaume, Rebecca rrheaume@ems-isd.net
Ed Wilkie Middle School , Marine Creek Middle School , 
Chisholm Trail High School 

Delgado-Rodriguez, Elaine (Bilingual) edelgado-rodriguez@ems-isd.net
Gililand Elementary, Highland Middle School , Saginaw 
High School 

Rollins, Kim krollins@ems-isd.net High Country Elementary, Highland Middle School 
Patterson, Nikki npatterson@ems-isd.net Gililland Elementary, High Country Elementary

Vaca, Tami tvaca@ems-isd.net Comanche Spring Elementary, Prairie Vista Middle School 
Walters, Melinda mwalters@ems-isd.net Lake Country Elementary 
Wayne, Trina twayne@ems-isd.net Bryson Elementary
Wells, Melanie mwells@ems-isd.net Lake Pointe Elementary
Wilson, Sherri swilson@ems-isd.net Northbrook Elementary
Wood, Nedra nwood@ems-isd.net Saginaw El
Ybarra, Suzanne Sybarra@ems-isd.net Dozier Elementary, Creekview Middle School 
Homebound Teacher  
Copeland, Carrie ccopeland@ems-isd.net District-Wide
IEP Facilitators
Clark, Allissa aclark@ems-isd.net Chisholm Trail High School 
Coward, Tanya tcoward@ems-isd.net Highland Middle School, Prairie Vista Middle School 

Fournier, Kimberli kfournier@ems-isd.net
Bryson Elementary, Lake Country Elementary, Saginaw 
Elementary 



Kaut, Monica mkaut@ems-isd.net
Eagle Mountain Elementary, Elkins Elementary, Lake 
Pointe Elementary

Galloway, Holly hgalloway@ems-isd.net Boswell High School
Johnson, Jr. Donald djohnson@ems-isd.net Ed Wilkie Middle School, Marine Creek Middle School 

Miller, Monica mmiller04@ems-isd.net
Greenfield Elementary, Remington Point Elementary, 
Prairie Vista Middle School 

Thompson, Amber athompson@ems-isd.net Creekview Middle School, Wayside Middle School 
Thorn, Rhonda rthorn@ems-isd.net Hafley Development Center

Totty, Reagan rtotty@ems-isd.net
Hafley Development Center, Dozier Elementary, Willow 
Creek Elementary

Simoneaux, Kendra ksimoneaux@ems-isd.net Saginaw High School 

Symonds, Rachel rsymonds@ems-isd.net
Comanche Springs Elementary, Gililand Elementary, 
Northbrook Elementary

Wilsie, Tracie twilsie@ems-isd.net
High Country Elementary, Chisholm Ridge Elementary, 
Copper Creek Elementary

In Home/Parent Trainer  
Cryer, Bonnie bcryer@ems-isd.net District-Wide
Instructional Specialist
Cole, Susan scole@ems-isd.net District-Wide
Matos, Laura lmatos@ems-isd.net District-Wide
OPEN
Licensed Specialist in School Psychology (LSSP)

Camarillo-Pelaez, Dora dcamarillopelaez@ems-isd.net

Comanche Springs Elementary, Gililand Elementary, 
Northbrook Elementary, Copper Creek Elementary, Prairie 
Vista Middle School 

Copeland, Marolyn mcopeland@ems-isd.net

Highland Middle School, Greenfield Elementary, Prairie 
Vista Middle School, Ed Wilkie Middle School, Marine 
Creek Middle School

Herzog, Sheridan sherzog@ems-isd.net

Saginaw Elementary, Elkins Elementary, Bryson 
Elementary,  Creekview Middle School, Boswell High 
School  

Kettner, Brande bkettner@ems-isd.net Hafley Development Center



Seal, Stephanie sseal@ems-isd.net

High Country Elementary, Dozier Elementary, Remington 
Point Elementary, Willow Creek Elementary, Chisholm Trail 
High School 

Smelley, Rebecca rsmelley@ems-isd.net
Eagle Mountain Elementary, Lake Pointe Elementary, Lake 
Country Elementary, Wayside Middle School, 

Occupational Therapist (OT)

Cuellar, Jennifer jcuellar@ems-isd.net
Eagle Mountain Elementary, Lake Pointe Elementary, Lake 
Country Elementary, Creekview Middle School

Dikes, Korinne kdikes@ems-isd.net
Chisholm Ridge Elementary, Comanche Springs 
Elementary, Copper Creek Elementary

Fouke, Staci sfouke@ems-isd.net
Northbrook Elementary, Willow Creek Elementary, Marine 
Creek Middle School 

Keller, Christy ckeller@ems-isd.net
Bryson Elementary, Saginaw Elementary, Wayside Middle 
School, Boswell High School

Morgan, Stephanie smorgan01@ems-isd.net Hafley Development Center

Oakley, Mistelle moakley@ems-isd.net
Gililand Elementary, High Country Elementary, Highland 
Middle School, Saginaw High School

Rosberg, Kimberly krosberg@ems-isd.net
Dozier Elementary, Elkins Elementary, Prairie Vista Middle 
School, Chisholm Trail High School 

Stark, Andrea astark@ems-isd.net

Greenfield Elementary, Prairie Vista Elementary, 
Remington Point Elementary, Ed Wilkie Middle School, 
Boswell High School

Orientation and Mobility Specialist (O&M)
Canfield, Mary mcanfield@ems-isd.net District-Wide
Physical Therapist (PT)

Baker, Ruth Lynn rbaker@ems-isd.net
Hafley Development Center, Eagle Mountain Elementary, 
Elkins Elementary, Wayside Middle School 

Gutierrez, Camelia (Bilingual) cgutierrez@ems-isd.net

Bryson Elementary, Lake Pointe Elementary, Lake Country 
Elementary, Saginaw Elementary, Creekview Middle 
School, Boswell High School



Pasienski, Andrea apasienski@ems-isd.net

Dozier Elementary, Greenfield Elementary, Parkview 
Elementary, Remington Point Elementary, Willow Creek 
Elementary, Ed Wilkie Middle School, Marine Creek Middle 
School, Chisholm Trail High School 

Shahan, Jennifer jshahan@ems-isd.net

Chisholm Ridge Elementary, Comanche Springs 
Elementary, Copper Creek Elementary, L.A.Gililand 
Elementary, High Country Elementary, Northbrook 
Elementary, Highland Middle School, Prairie Vista Middle 
School, Saginaw High School

Special Education Clerks

Aguilar, Ariana (Bilingual) aaguilar01@ems-isd.net

Hafley Development Center, Dozier Elementary,  Willow 
Creek Elementary, Marine Creek Middle School, Ed Wilkie 
Middle School

Alegria, Cynthia calegria@ems-isd.net

Bryson Elementary, Lake Country Elementary, Saginaw 
Elementary, Creekview Middle School, Wayside Middle 
School 

Dias,Lakesheia ldias@ems-isd.net
Chisholm Ridge Elementary, High Country Elementary, 
Copper Creek Elementary, Saginaw High School

Eells, Cori ceells@ems-isd.net
Eagle Mountain Elementary, Elkins Elementary, Lake 
Pointe Elementary, Boswell High School

Moreno, Elaine emoreno01@ems-isd.net
Greenfield Elementary, Park View Elementary, Remington 
Point Elementary, Chisholm Trail High School

Sherman, Elsie esherman@ems-isd.net

Comanche Springs Elementary, Gililand Elementary, 
Northbrook Elementary, Highland Middle Schook, Prairie 
Vista Middle School 

Special Education Counselor

Bassow, Dustin dbassow@ems-isd.net
Comanche Springs Elementary, Gililand Elementary, 
Northbrook Elementary, Prairie Vista Middle School  

Cermak, Michelle mcermak@ems-isd.net Hafley Development Center, Boswell High School 
D'Brass, Kaly kdbrass@ems-isd.net Chisholm Trail High School 



Dobbs, Janet jdobbs@ems-isd.net
Elkins Elementary, Lake Pointe Elementary, Lake Country 
Elementary, Creekview Middle School 

Garza, Jennifer jgarza02@ems-isd.net
Chisholm Ridge Elementary, High Country Elementary, 
Copper Creek Elementary, Highland Middle School 

Mason, Kim kmason@ems-isd.net Saginaw High School 

Miroddi, Michelle mmiroddi@ems-isd.net
Greenfield Elementary, Dozier Elementary, Ed Wilkie 
Middle School, Chisholm Trail High School 

Norwood, Sharon snorwood@ems-isd.net
Bryson Elementary, Eagle Mountain Elementary, Saginaw 
Elementary, Wayside Middle School 

Wallace, Michelle mwallace@ems-isd.net
Parkview Elementary, Remington Point Elementary, Willow 
Creek Elementary, Marine Creek Middle School 

Speech Therapists
Adrian, Kelly kadrian@ems-isd.net Wayside Middle School 
Anderson, Katie kanderson05@ems-isd.net Comanche Springs Elementary
Ard, Trina tard@ems-isd.net Copper Creek Elementary
Bailey, Madeline mbailey03@ems-isd.net Northbrook Elementary 
Brookshire, Amy abrookshire@ems-isd.net Dozier Elementary 
Brechler, Christina (Bilingual) cbrechler@ems-isd.net Remington Point Elementary
Butterfield, Kaylee kbutterfield@ems-isd.net Eagle Mountain Elementary 
Burton, Maggie mburton01@ems-isd.net Hafley Development Center
Cole, Kathyrn kcole@ems-isd.net Parkview Elementary, Copper Creek Elementary
Calderon, Amanda acalderon@ems-isd.net Greenfield Elementary
Davis, Logan ldavis03@ems-isd.net Gililand Elementary, Northbrook Elementary
Drake, Jennifer jdrake@ems-isd.net Chisholm Ridge Elementary 
Dewberry, Andrea adewberry@ems-isd.net Park View Elementary
Guile, Tatianna tguile@ems-isd.net Creekview Middle School, Boswell High School

Gutierrez, Leslie lgutierrez01@ems-isd.net Marine Creek Middle School Chisholm Trail High School 

Hobson, Jacey jhobson@ems-isd.net Comanche Springs Elementary, Prairie Vista Middle School 
Hughes, Ruth rhughes@ems-isd.net Ed Wilkie Middle School, Chisholm Trail High School 



Humble, Victoria vhumble@ems-isd.net Bryson Elementary, Lake Pointe Elementary 
Fisher, Barbara bfisher@ems-isd.net High Country Elementary 
Franklin, Kennedee kfranklin@ems-isd.net Lake Country Elementary, Saginaw Elementary 
Gomez, Monica Lengeman (Bilingual) mgomezlengeman@ems-isd.net Willow Creek Elementary 
Marantano, Megan mmaranto@ems-isd.net Dozier Elementary, Greenfield Elementary
Miller, Emma emiller@ems-isd.net Elkins Elementary  
May, Allison amay@ems-isd.net Willow Creek Elementary 
Moustafa, Rana rmoustafa@ems-isd.net Elkins, Hafley Developement Center
Nichols, Jennifer jnichols01@ems-isd.net Lake Country Elementary 
Martinez, Gisela Rivera (Bilingual) gmartinezrivera@ems-isd.net Gililand Elementary, Hafley Development Center
Griffin, Hailey hgriffin@ems-isd.net Bryson Elementary  
Reed, Anna areed@ems-isd.net Lake Pointe Elementary 
Shaw, Holly hshaw@ems-isd.net Lake Pointe Elementary 
Schabel, Kathyrn kschabel@ems-isd.net Hafley Development Center
Shoaib, Sarah sshoaib@ems-isd.net Highland Middle School, Saginaw High School 
Shuttee, Gabrielle gshuttee@ems-isd.net Hafley Development Center
Upton, Caitlin cupton@ems-isd.net Willow Creek Elementary 
Walker, Hanna hwalker@ems-isd.net Saginaw Elementary 
Teacher for the Deaf/Hard of Hearing

Epps, LaNelle Lepps@ems-isd.net
Lake Pointe Elementary, Bryson Elementary, Wayside 
Middle School

Knowles,Sharon sknowles@ems-isd.net

Dozier Elementary, Greenfield Elementary, Park View 
Elementary, Remington Point Elementary, Willow Creek 
Elementary, Ed Wilkie Middle School, Marine Creek Middle 
School, Chisholm Trail High School 



Teacher for the Visually Impaired

Dull, Allie adull@ems-isd.net
Bryson Elementary, Eagle Mountain Elementary, Elkins 
Elementary, Creekview Middle School 

McCurry, Kylinda kmccurry@ems-isd.net

Chisholm Ridge Elementary, Comanche Springs 
Elementary, Greenfield Elementary, Lake Country 
Elementary, Lake Pointe Elementary, High Country 
Elementary, Copper Creek Elementary, Highland Middle 
School,  Prairie Vista Middle School, Marine Creek Middle 
School, Saginaw High School

Transition Specialist

Klemanchuck, Brenda bklemanchuck@ems-isd.net

Chisholm Ridge Elementary, Comanche Springs 
Elementary, Gililand Elementary, High Country Elementary, 
Northbrook Elementary, Copper Creek Elementary, 
Highland Middle School, Prairie Vista Middle School, 
Saginaw High School

Lancaster, Lincoln llancaster@ems-isd.net

Bryson Elementary, Eagle Mountain Elementary, Elkin 
Elementary, Lake Pointe Elementary, Lake Country 
Elementary, Saginaw Elementary, Creek View Middle 
School, Wayside Middle School, Boswell High School 

Srianekkul, Jaime jsrianekkul@ems-isd.net

Dozier Elementary, Greenfield Elementary, Park View 
Elementary, Remington Point Elementary, Willow Creek 
Elementary, Ed Wilkie Middle School, Marine Creek Middle 
School, Chisholm Trail High School 


